1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
A B C D E F G H I J
User Type Code Registry
Registry Valid Date: Registry Expected Update:
User Code (4 bytes;
decimal value)
User Code (4 bytes; hex
value) User Description User Sub-description
Validity Start
Date
Validity End
Date Contact Name
Contact Phone
Number Contact e-mail address Contact Organization
(Sub-module) A higher-level module N/A
0 0 User Code "0" means the intended user is a higher-level module
(End-user Hardware System) System Nomenclature Earliest applicable Software/OFP version
1 1 AGM-158A 46.0.00 26-Nov-06 N/A David E. Melvin (407) 356-6867 dave.e.melvin@lmco.com Lockheed Martin – Missiles & Fire Control
2 2 AGM-158B 53.0.00 26-Nov-06 N/A David E. Melvin (407) 356-6867 dave.e.melvin@lmco.com Lockheed Martin – Missiles & Fire Control
3 3 GBU-31/32/38 Block 08 29-Nov-06 N/A Dave Bushur (314) 545-6079 david.r.bushur@boeing.com Boeing
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 A
11 B
12 C
13 D
14 E
15 F
16 10
(Mission File Comms Node) Organization designator Specific unit ident/serial no./tail no./etc.
2,147,483,647 7FFFFFFF
2,147,483,646 7FFFFFFE
2,147,483,645 7FFFFFFD
2,147,483,644 7FFFFFFC
2,147,483,643 7FFFFFFB
2,147,483,642 7FFFFFFA
2,147,483,641 7FFFFFF9
2,147,483,640 7FFFFFF8
2,147,483,639 7FFFFFF7
2,147,483,638 7FFFFFF6
2,147,483,637 7FFFFFF5